

Ct. Cases 6/2025
POOJA Vs. HIMANSHU SI AND OTHERS
PS Jahangir Puri

17.07.2025

Present case has been received on transfer vide order dated 12.02.2025 passed by Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge (North). It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, ld. counsel for the complainant.

Ld. counsel for the complainant seeks adjournment as he has not brought the case file with him to argue the present matter.

At request, matter is adjourned for arguments on the application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C. on 13.08.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.07.2025