

Ct. Cases 6/2025  
POOJA Vs. HIMANSHU SI AND OTHERS  
PS Jahangir Puri

13.08.2025

Present: None for the complainant despite wait and repeated calls.

Last and final opportunity is being granted to the complainant to address arguments on the application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C.

Put up for arguments on the application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C. on **10.10.2025**.

**(Vandana)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**13.08.2025**