

Ct. Case No. 6/2025  
POOJA Vs. HIMANSHU SI AND OTHERS  
PS (Jahangir Puri)

05.12.2025

Present: Sh. Surender Kumar alongwith Sh. Rakesh Kumar  
and Sh. Dheeraj, Ld. counsels for the complainant.

Let fresh ATR be called for next date of hearing.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.02.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**05.12.2025**