

Ct. Case No. 6/2025
POOJA Vs. HIMANSHU SI AND OTHERS
PS (Jahangir Puri)

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Surender Kumar alongwith Sh. Dheeraj Kumar,
Ld. Counsels for the complainant.
Inspector Satvinder Singh SHO, PS Jahangir Puri
alongwith Inspector Somil Sharma.

ATR filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsels for the complaint seeks some time to go
through the same.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.02.2026